Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department

Registered

NO:- PW-RD-N.I.T/2024-25 1/872

Dated: 06-11-2024.

To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell)
Nigam Vihar Shimla.

Subject:-

Publication of Tender notice.

Jai Haind

Enclosed please find herewith the tender Notice of work as given in the Notice Inviting tender for uploading on department website as per notification Pr. Secy. (PW) to the Govt. Of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW (B) A (3) 1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16th. July 2021.

1. Certified that the tender mentioned in the notice is exigencies/emergency are urgent nature and in public interest.

DA:- Notice inviting tender & Sechedule of Quantity.

Executive Engineer, B&R Division HP.PWD, Rohru.

HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed Percentage rate tenders on form No. 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer B&R Division HP.PWD, Rohru Distt Shimla(HP) on behalf of the Governor of H.P for the following works from registered contractors in HPPWD (B&R) in appropriate class so as to reach in this office on 13/11/2024 up to 10:30 AM and will be opened on the same day at 11:00 AM in the presence of contractors or their authorized representative who wish to be present at that time. The application for obtaining the tender form will be received on 12/11/2024 between 10:00 AM to 2:00 PM The tender form can be had from this office against cash payment (Non-refundable) on 12/11/2024 between 02:00 PM to 5:00 PM.

The Earnest money in the shape of NSC/FDR/Saving account of the Post office bank in H.P duly pledged in favour of the XEN must accompany with each tender condition/incomplete tenders & tender without earnest money will be similarly rejected .The XEN reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders or drop the proposal of tenders without assigning any reason.

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	EMD (Rs.)	Cost of Tende r (Rs.)	Time Limit	Eligible class of Contrac
1.	R/R Damage to various road under Rohru Section Sub Division Rohru (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips,maintenance of road surface)	495000/-	10000/-	350/	Two Months	tor Calss "C&D"
2.	R/R Damage to various road under Chirgaon Section Sub Division Chirgaon (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, ,maintenance of road surface)	495000/-	10000/-	350/	Two Months	Calss "C&D"

<u>Certified that the tender mentioned in the notice is exigencies/emergency are urgent nature and in public interest</u>

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-1. The Earnest money for the above works should be submitted with the application for the application for the purchase of the tender-documents.

- 1. The Contractors should quoted the rates of the items in the tenders both in figures and words.
- 2. The contractor/firms shall accompany his enlistment/renewal & EPF submit before the award of tender.
- 3. The Contractors should apply for two works only at a time for tenders.
- 4. Work should be completed by the contractor within stipulated period.

The Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept/rejected any tender/application or all tenders without assigning any reason.

> **Executive Engineer B&R Division HP.PWD**, Rohry

NO:- PW-RD-CB-Tender/2024-25 :-

7. The S.E 14th Circle HPPWD Rohru

8. All the EE's under 14th Circle HPPWD Rohru

9. All the A.E's working under this Division (B&R)

10. The Sub Divisional Magistrate ROHRU

11. The BDO Rohru.

18.The Naib tehsildhar Dodra Kawar

19.A/B and D/B in this office

20.Notice Board

Copy forwarded for information and wide publicity to:- 1/873-8 Dated 06-1/-2024.

6. The Chief Engineer (S) HPPWD Shimla-2

Executive Engineer B&R Division HP.PWD, Rohru

		1	1		Sr. No	0110110	slips a	Name	
	Total	Hiring of J.C.B (Excavator-cum-Loader) having bucket capacity .45 cum includung P.O.L charges, shifting charge and other anciliary equipments as required at site as per instructions of the Engineer-In-charge including all leads and lifts.	2		Description of items.		slips and maintenance of road surface)	Name of Work :- R/R Damage to various road under Rohru Section in Rohru Sub Division(SH:- Hiring of JCB romoval of	DNIT
NIT NO		450	သ		Qty			Hiring of]	
339 approved for		Per Hours	4		Qty Unit			CB romoval of	
amounting to I		1100	51	In Fig.	Rate	TIME LIMIT:	EARNEST MONEY	ESTIMATED COST	
DNIT Noapproved for amounting to Rs:-495000/- for the year 2024-25		Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	6	In Words		T:	MONEY	D COST	
	495000	495000	7	Amount.		Two Month	9900	495000	

B&R Sub Division HPPW

xecutive Engineer &R Division HPPWD

T	1	1	Sr. No			romo	Name	1	
Total	Hiring of J.C.B (Excavator-cum-Loader) having bucket capacity .45 cum including P.O.L charges, shifting charge and other anciliary equipments as required at site as per instructions of the Engineer-In-charge including all leads and lifts.	2	Description of rems.		Name of Work R/R Damage to various road under Chirgaon Section in Chirgaon Sub Division(SH:- Hiring of JCB romoval of slips and maintenance of road surface)			TIND	
	450	w		Otv			ı(SH:- Hiri		
	Per Hours	4		Oty Unit			ng of JCB		
	1100	5	In Fig.	Rate	TIME LIMIT:	EARNEST MONEY	ESTIMATED COST		
	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	0	In Words		T:	MONEY	D COST		
470000	495000		Amount.		Two Month	9900	495000		

Assistant Engineer

B&R Sub Division HPPWD

chirgaon

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru